. ) Phone: +1-925-924-9500
ManageEngine ) Fax +1-925-924-9600

a division of Zoho Corp. Email: sales@manageengine.com

ZOHO Corp, 4141 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, USA

ManageEngine Pricing

Zoho Corp is pleased to provide a price quote for ManageEngine products. The pricing model
is described in the table below:

Dated: 10t February 2026

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
Security Edition - Perpetual Model -
85512.0N4 Single Installation License Fee for 5,962.00 1 5,962.00
additional 150 (total 750) endpoints
and Single User License

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
Security Edition - AMS Model -
Annual Maintenance and Support

85512.0M4 Fee for 750 endpoints and Single 8,352.00 1 8,352.00
User License co-termed till
18th November 2026
ManageEngine Endpoint Central
8 Security Edition - Perpetual Model -
5512.0NS4 3,500.00 1 3,500.00

Single Installation License fee for
additional 50 (total 150) Servers

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
Security Edition - AMS Model -
85512.0MS4 Annual Maintenance and Support fee 3,057.00 1 3,057.00
for 150 Servers co-termed till
18th November 2026

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
Security Edition - AMS Model -
85510.0MU3  Annual Maintenance and Support fee 810.00 1 810.00
for additional 7 users co-termed till
18th November 2026

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
Security Edition - Perpetual Model -
85510.0NDEX4  DEX Manager Add-on - Single 6,512.00 1 6,512.00
Installation License fee for oo
Endpoints

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
Security Edition - AMS Model - DEX
Manager Add-on - Annual
Maintenance and Support fee for
900 Endpoints co-termed till

18th November 2026

85510.0MDEX4 1,410.00 1 1,410.00

ManageEngine Endpoint Central
85510.0MSG1  Security Edition - AMS Model - 190.00 1 190.00
Annual Maintenance and Support fee



46219.32M

88005.0SD2

88005.1SWS4

88005.0SW3

88005.0SF4

88005.0SCAZ1

87036.61M

87106.6MRB3

67215.5M

for Secure Gateway Server co-termed
till 18th November 2026

ManageEngine Service Desk Plus
Enterprise Edition - AMS Model -
Annual Maintenance and Support fee
for 8 Technicians (600 nodes) co-
termed till 18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADAudit Plus
Professional Edition - Subscription
Model - Annual Subscription fee for
5 Domain Controllers valid till

18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADAudit Plus
Professional Edition - Subscription
Model - Annual subscription fee for
80 Windows Servers valid till

18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADAudit Plus
Professional Edition - Subscription
Model - Annual Subscription Fee for
500 Workstations valid till

18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADAudit Plus
Professional Edition - Subscription
Model - Annual subscription fee for
15 File Servers valid till

18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADAudit Plus
Professional Edition - Subscription
Model - Annual subscription fee for 1
Cloud Account or Azure AD tenant
account valid till 18t November
2026

ManageEngine ADManager Plus
Professional Edition - AMS Model -
Annual Maintenance and Support fee
for 1 Domain (Unrestricted Objects)
with 8 help desk technicians co-
termed till 18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADManager Plus
Professional Edition - AMS Model -
Annual Maintenance and Support fee
for 1500 User Objects co-termed till
18th November 2026

ManageEngine ADSelfService Plus
Professional Edition - AMS Model -
Annual Maintenance and Support fee
for 600 Domain Users co-termed till
18th November 2026

3,311.00

1,795.00

2,775.00

945.00

3,174.00

995.00

1,441.00

218.00

698.00

Total

Edu/Gov/
Non-
profit

Discount

Grand
Total

3,311.00

1,795.00

2,775.00

945.00

3,174.00

995.00

1,441.00

218.00

698.00

$ 45,145.00

-$ 4,515.00

$ 40,630.00



Important Note: Local taxes as applicable

1. Validity

Prices are open for acceptance for 30 days from the date of offer. Please

reconfirm the prices after the expiry date or before sending your Purchase
Order.

2. Payment Terms

a) Net 60 Days.

3. Payment Mode

a) You can purchase through our online store (or) I can send you a customized
link to purchase through a credit card.

b) Please issue Purchase Order via email to abinesh@manageengine.com
along with the end user email address.

c) Please mention the Accounts Payable contacts in the PO.

d) Zoho Corp accepts payment by valid company check or wire transfer. Please
contact Zoho Corp for wire transfer particulars.

Sincerely,
Abinesh Kumar N

Sales Co-Ordinator
E-mail: abinesh@manageengine.com

ZOHO Corp, 4141 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, USA
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