



ZOHO Corp, 4141 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, USA

ManageEngine Pricing

Zoho Corp is pleased to provide a price quote for ManageEngine products. The pricing model is described in the table below:

Dated: 10th February 2026

SKU	Product Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
85512.0N4	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - Perpetual Model - Single Installation License Fee for additional 150 (total 750) endpoints and Single User License	5,962.00	1	5,962.00
85512.0M4	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support Fee for 750 endpoints and Single User License co-terminated till 18 th November 2026	8,352.00	1	8,352.00
85512.0NS4	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - Perpetual Model - Single Installation License fee for additional 50 (total 150) Servers	3,500.00	1	3,500.00
85512.0MS4	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for 150 Servers co-terminated till 18 th November 2026	3,057.00	1	3,057.00
85510.0MU3	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for additional 7 users co-terminated till 18 th November 2026	810.00	1	810.00
85510.0NDEX4	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - Perpetual Model - DEX Manager Add-on - Single Installation License fee for 900 Endpoints	6,512.00	1	6,512.00
85510.0MDEX4	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - AMS Model - DEX Manager Add-on - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for 900 Endpoints co-terminated till 18 th November 2026	1,410.00	1	1,410.00
85510.0MSG1	ManageEngine Endpoint Central Security Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee	190.00	1	190.00

for Secure Gateway Server co-teredmed till 18 th November 2026					
46219.32M	ManageEngine Service Desk Plus Enterprise Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for 8 Technicians (600 nodes) co-teredmed till 18 th November 2026	3,311.00	1	3,311.00	
88005.0SD2	ManageEngine ADAudit Plus Professional Edition - Subscription Model - Annual Subscription fee for 5 Domain Controllers valid till 18 th November 2026	1,795.00	1	1,795.00	
88005.1SWS4	ManageEngine ADAudit Plus Professional Edition - Subscription Model - Annual subscription fee for 80 Windows Servers valid till 18 th November 2026	2,775.00	1	2,775.00	
88005.0SW3	ManageEngine ADAudit Plus Professional Edition - Subscription Model - Annual Subscription Fee for 500 Workstations valid till 18 th November 2026	945.00	1	945.00	
88005.0SF4	ManageEngine ADAudit Plus Professional Edition - Subscription Model - Annual subscription fee for 15 File Servers valid till 18 th November 2026	3,174.00	1	3,174.00	
88005.0SCAZ1	ManageEngine ADAudit Plus Professional Edition - Subscription Model - Annual subscription fee for 1 Cloud Account or Azure AD tenant account valid till 18 th November 2026	995.00	1	995.00	
87036.61M	ManageEngine ADManager Plus Professional Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for 1 Domain (Unrestricted Objects) with 8 help desk technicians co-teredmed till 18 th November 2026	1,441.00	1	1,441.00	
87106.6MRB3	ManageEngine ADManager Plus Professional Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for 1500 User Objects co-teredmed till 18 th November 2026	218.00	1	218.00	
67215.5M	ManageEngine ADSelfService Plus Professional Edition - AMS Model - Annual Maintenance and Support fee for 600 Domain Users co-teredmed till 18 th November 2026	698.00	1	698.00	
					Total \$ 45,145.00
					Edu/Gov/ Non- profit Discount -\$ 4,515.00
					Grand Total \$ 40,630.00

Important Note: Local taxes as applicable

1. Validity

Prices are open for acceptance for 30 days from the date of offer. Please reconfirm the prices after the expiry date or before sending your Purchase Order.

2. Payment Terms

- a) Net 60 Days.

3. Payment Mode

- a) You can purchase through our online store (or) I can send you a customized link to purchase through a credit card.
- b) Please issue Purchase Order via email to **abinesh@manageengine.com** along with the end user email address.
- c) Please mention the Accounts Payable contacts in the PO.
- d) Zoho Corp accepts payment by valid company check or wire transfer. Please contact Zoho Corp for wire transfer particulars.

Sincerely,

Abinesh Kumar N
Sales Co-Ordinator
E-mail: abinesh@manageengine.com

ZOHO Corp, 4141 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, USA